
 
 
 
 
 

President     Chris Spriggins (1997) 
 
Chair      Graham Phillips (1999) 
 
Vice-Chair     Brian Curtis (1975) 
 
Hon. Past Presidents   Eddie King (1981)  Alan Willmott (1982) 
 
Senior Life Vice-Presidents   Brian Curtis (1975)  Paul Mallett (2000)  
      Graham Phillips (1999) 
 
Hon. Senior Life Vice-Presidents  Martin Bayliss (1976)  Bill Dance (1981)  
      Eric Hand (1964)   
 
Life Vice-Presidents    Paddy Donovan (2003) Richard Dowden (1986) 
      Malcolm Miller (1990)  
 
Hon. Life Members    Bill O’Neill (1975)  Terry Izzard (2007) 
      David Willacy (1982)   
 
Life Members     Derek French (2004) 
       
Assistant Company Secretary  Brian Curtis (1975) 
 
Treasurer     Tony Butler (2017) 
 
Competitions Secretary   Paddy Donovan (2003) 

 
Assistant Competitions Secretary  Vacant 
 
Referees Secretary    Richard Dowden 
   
Hon Member Liasion   Terry Izzard 
 
Representative of Council  

on The Football Association     Paul Mallett 

 

  



 

 

    
Brian Curtis (1975)   
Email: brian_curtis@btinternet.com 
 
Paddy Donovan (2003)    
Email: paddy2645@btinternet.com 
 
Richard Dowden (1986)    
Email: rdowden@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Derek French (2004)  
Email:  delthelino@gmail.com 
 
Paul Mallett  (2000)    
Email: paul.mallett@hertfordshirefa.com 
 
Malcolm Miller (1990)   
Email:  mmiller4710@gmail.com 
    

     
  

Graham Phillips (1999)    
Email: grahamphillips5@sky.com 
 
Chris Spriggins (1997)    
Email: chris.spriggins@gmail.com 
 
Steve Trulock (1997)*    
Email: strulock@prestolite-eu.com    
 
Alan Wilson (2007)*   
Email: alanwilson.hertsfa@ntlworld.com 

*Retained Member 

Robert Spooner (2014)* 
Email: Janbob.spooner@ntlworld.com 
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Berkhamsted Sunday Football League  Vacant  
 
East Herts Corinthian League    Graham Martin (2017) 
        Email: graham@samgemassociates.co.uk 

    

Hertfordshire Development League   Andy Ellis (2021) 
        Email: andrewwwfc@gmail.com 

 
Hertfordshire Girls Football Partnership League Michelle Chandler (2019) 
        Email: chanfamm@aol.com 

 
Herts Advertiser Sunday Football League  Les Crabtree (2017) 
        Email:  lescrabtree01@gmail.com 

 
Herts Senior County League    Vacant 
 
Hitchin Sunday League     Bob Cleverly (1996) 
        Email: bob.cleverly@ntlworld.com 

 
Mid Herts Rural Minors League    Abigail Rawling (2023) 
        Email:  general.secretary@midherts.com 
 
 
The TrophyUK.net Royston Crow Youth FL  Vacant 
 

 
Watford Friendly League     Stephen Neville (2021) 
        Email: stephen.neville@cityyouthfc.com 

 
Watford Sunday Football League   Ken Coniam (2022) 
        Email: kconiam@aol.co.uk 
 
 

  



 

 

 
Broxbourne        Vacant 
 
Dacorum       Cassie Goodison (2021) 
        Email: cassmi@gmail.com 

 
East Herts       Vacant 
 
Hertsmere       Vacant 
   
North Herts       Stuart Biddle (2021) 
        Email: stuart.biddle@knebworthfc.co.uk 

 
St Albans       Sam Mardle (2021) 
        Email: sam.mardle@cityyouthfc.com 

 
Stevenage       Vacant 
 
Three Rivers      Gordon Wilson (2022) 
        Email: gordonawilson@gmail.com 
 
Watford       Vacant 
 
Welwyn & Hatfield      Vacant 
  



 

 

Hertfordshire Schools FA    Andy Braithwaite (2019) 
        Email: abraithwaite20@gmail.com 
 

Club Representative Steps 1-4    Peter Waller (2017) 
        Email: pbtfc@aol.com 

 
Club Representative Steps 5-6 & Regional NLS Vacant 
 
Representative for Disabled Football   Suresh Pulandaran (2017) 
        Email: sureshpulandaran@yahoo.co.uk 
  

 
Representative for Small Sided Football  Vacant 
 
 
Representative from Girls Football   Mary Pacitti (2022) 
        Email: pacitti@hotmail.com 
 
 
Representative from Women’s Football  Cathryn Henry (2021) 
        Email: cathrynhenry@icloud.com 

 
Representative to reflect views of Young Persons’ Madeline Hurley (2021) 
        Email: mkhurley01@gmail.com 

 
Representative to reflect views on Inclusion  Vacant 
 
 
2 x Representatives from Community Clubs  Keith Pollard (2021) 
        Email: keithpollard@berkhamstedraiders.com 
 
        Peter Howson (2022) 
        Email: peter@jardak.co.uk 
 
         

Representative on behalf of Managers & Coaches Vacant 
 
 
Representative on behalf of Match Officials  Charles Willson (2017) 
        Email: chasrw183@gmail.com 
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